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Valley Video Games 
1445 5th Ave North 

Fargo, ND 58102 

Location Stats Report for OB2122 - OUTBACK DARTS 2021 2022
Report Date: 3/23/2022 11:56 AM

League Message

FINAL STANDINGS FOR THE 2021-2022 SEASON!
THANKS FOR SHOOTING! HOPE 2 C U ALL NEXT SEASON!

Team Standings, sorted by Percent Wins

Team Win% Games Wins Losses

Division: A
DINGERS 55.9 195 109 86
COURTESY TAP 51.8 195 101 94
DARTY DEEDS 48.2 195 94 101
DART DUSTERS 44.1 195 86 109

Last Match Results

Team Against Date Week Games Wins Losses Forfeits

DINGERS COURTESY TAP 3/19/2022 7 13 9 4 0
DARTY DEEDS COURTESY TAP 3/18/2022 15 13 7 6 0
COURTESY TAP DINGERS 3/19/2022 7 13 4 9 0
DART DUSTERS DINGERS 3/18/2022 15 13 4 9 0

Most Improved Players for week 15, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

NICK STORDAHL DART DUSTERS 18.87 19.49 0.62
PAULA SCHNEIDER COURTESY TAP 13.21 13.39 0.18
GREG IVERSON DARTY DEEDS 14.43 14.59 0.16
TREVOR SORENSON COURTESY TAP 16.98 17.08 0.10
PAUL WANNER COURTESY TAP 16.20 16.27 0.07

All X01 games, sorted by PPD:

Player Team PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

NICK STORDAHL DART DUSTERS 19.49 36 18 3 20 0 150 150 4 8 3
Trevor Nelson DARTY DEEDS 17.57 24 4 0 12 0 123 81 2 0 2
JASON FOLDEN DART DUSTERS 17.34 90 26 1 36 0 150 82 4 10 5
TRENT CRABTREE DINGERS 17.12 78 33 1 37 0 150 60 2 11 10
TREVOR SORENSON COURTESY TAP 17.08 90 31 2 40 0 150 110 8 7 10
TONY HOFFMANN COURTESY TAP 16.87 6 3 0 2 0 111 72 0 1 1
ZACH RASSMUSSEN DARTY DEEDS 16.63 6 3 0 5 0 120 19 0 0 2
RANDY FORTIER DART DUSTERS 16.51 90 26 0 24 0 128 98 6 8 5
ZACH JOHNSON DART DUSTERS 16.38 24 6 1 3 0 150 84 0 3 2
PAUL WANNER COURTESY TAP 16.27 84 21 1 32 1 157 87 5 7 8
TREVOR P NELSON DINGERS 16.13 12 2 0 3 0 120 23 0 1 1
BOB SCHNEIDER COURTESY TAP 15.92 84 17 0 32 0 129 72 2 5 6
JEREMY CLARK COURTESY TAP 15.60 18 4 1 5 0 150 36 0 2 1
GARY LANDSEM DARTY DEEDS 15.37 36 9 0 10 0 120 64 1 4 2
JACK KORTHOF DARTY DEEDS 14.97 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TIM BRASGALLA COURTESY TAP 14.93 6 0 0 1 0 103 0 0 0 0
MATT QUIRK COURTESY TAP 14.89 12 1 0 1 0 114 34 0 1 0
NICOLE ODEGARD DART DUSTERS 14.86 60 8 0 7 0 112 57 0 3 3
SHANE SWANSON DART DUSTERS 14.81 6 1 0 0 0 0 55 0 0 0
GREG IVERSON DARTY DEEDS 14.59 78 24 0 9 0 122 85 3 6 7
BRETT LEPINE DINGERS 13.97 78 31 0 11 0 130 89 4 6 8
MONA LANDSEM DARTY DEEDS 13.93 6 0 0 1 0 115 0 0 0 0
BRIAN SCHLAPKOHL DINGERS 13.92 12 1 0 2 0 111 22 0 0 1
NORA CRABTREE DARTY DEEDS 13.88 36 2 0 7 0 140 82 1 0 0
MIKE DAHNKE DARTY DEEDS 13.79 84 24 0 13 0 139 89 5 7 4
TAMMI SATHER DINGERS 13.75 66 17 0 13 0 129 98 0 4 8
JENN DAHNKE DARTY DEEDS 13.54 78 14 0 9 0 133 70 2 5 3
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Player Team PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

PAULA SCHNEIDER COURTESY TAP 13.39 72 15 0 4 0 133 128 2 6 4
WAYNE NIEMI DART DUSTERS 12.72 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
COURTNEY SWANSON DART DUSTERS 12.72 24 2 0 1 0 103 12 0 1 0
BECKY RICHARDS DART DUSTERS 12.56 42 5 0 4 0 123 38 1 3 1
ANNMARIE MELLEM DINGERS 10.72 12 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
DAWN IVERSON DINGERS 10.66 78 9 0 3 0 126 119 0 3 5

Most Improved Players for week 15, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

NORA CRABTREE DARTY DEEDS 1.00 1.20 0.20
TAMMI SATHER DINGERS 1.13 1.22 0.09
BOB SCHNEIDER COURTESY TAP 1.41 1.46 0.05
MIKE DAHNKE DARTY DEEDS 1.13 1.18 0.05
TRENT CRABTREE DINGERS 1.85 1.90 0.05

All Cricket games, sorted by MPR:

Player Team MPR Games Wins Hats WHorse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR

TIM BRASGALLA COURTESY TAP 2.33 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
JEREMY CLARK COURTESY TAP 2.08 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WAYNE NIEMI DART DUSTERS 2.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TRENT CRABTREE DINGERS 1.90 13 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
TREVOR SORENSON COURTESY TAP 1.81 15 5 1 0 2 2 0 0 0
RANDY FORTIER DART DUSTERS 1.79 15 4 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
NICK STORDAHL DART DUSTERS 1.76 6 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
PAUL WANNER COURTESY TAP 1.68 14 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
SHANE SWANSON DART DUSTERS 1.67 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NICOLE ODEGARD DART DUSTERS 1.57 10 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
JASON FOLDEN DART DUSTERS 1.56 15 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
ZACH RASSMUSSEN DARTY DEEDS 1.50 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Trevor Nelson DARTY DEEDS 1.47 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BOB SCHNEIDER COURTESY TAP 1.46 14 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GARY LANDSEM DARTY DEEDS 1.35 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TREVOR P NELSON DINGERS 1.33 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MONA LANDSEM DARTY DEEDS 1.33 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TAMMI SATHER DINGERS 1.22 11 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
ZACH JOHNSON DART DUSTERS 1.20 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
JACK KORTHOF DARTY DEEDS 1.20 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NORA CRABTREE DARTY DEEDS 1.20 6 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
MIKE DAHNKE DARTY DEEDS 1.18 14 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JENN DAHNKE DARTY DEEDS 1.13 13 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
PAULA SCHNEIDER COURTESY TAP 1.12 12 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
GREG IVERSON DARTY DEEDS 1.08 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BRIAN SCHLAPKOHL DINGERS 1.07 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BRETT LEPINE DINGERS 1.05 13 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
BECKY RICHARDS DART DUSTERS 1.05 7 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
MATT QUIRK COURTESY TAP 1.00 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ANNMARIE MELLEM DINGERS 0.84 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DAWN IVERSON DINGERS 0.74 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
COURTNEY SWANSON DART DUSTERS 0.63 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TONY HOFFMANN COURTESY TAP 0.60 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Most Improved Players for week 15, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

NICK STORDAHL DART DUSTERS 18.87 19.49 0.62
PAULA SCHNEIDER COURTESY TAP 13.21 13.39 0.18
GREG IVERSON DARTY DEEDS 14.43 14.59 0.16
TREVOR SORENSON COURTESY TAP 16.98 17.08 0.10
PAUL WANNER COURTESY TAP 16.20 16.27 0.07

All X01 games, sorted by Team + PPD:

Player PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

COURTESY TAP
TREVOR SORENSON 17.08 90 31 2 40 0 150 110 8 7 10
TONY HOFFMANN 16.87 6 3 0 2 0 111 72 0 1 1
PAUL WANNER 16.27 84 21 1 32 1 157 87 5 7 8
BOB SCHNEIDER 15.92 84 17 0 32 0 129 72 2 5 6
JEREMY CLARK 15.60 18 4 1 5 0 150 36 0 2 1
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Player PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

TIM BRASGALLA 14.93 6 0 0 1 0 103 0 0 0 0
MATT QUIRK 14.89 12 1 0 1 0 114 34 0 1 0
PAULA SCHNEIDER 13.39 72 15 0 4 0 133 128 2 6 4

Team Totals: 15.75 372 92 4 117 1 157 128 17 29 30
 
DART DUSTERS
NICK STORDAHL 19.49 36 18 3 20 0 150 150 4 8 3
JASON FOLDEN 17.34 90 26 1 36 0 150 82 4 10 5
RANDY FORTIER 16.51 90 26 0 24 0 128 98 6 8 5
ZACH JOHNSON 16.38 24 6 1 3 0 150 84 0 3 2
NICOLE ODEGARD 14.86 60 8 0 7 0 112 57 0 3 3
SHANE SWANSON 14.81 6 1 0 0 0 0 55 0 0 0
WAYNE NIEMI 12.72 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
COURTNEY SWANSON 12.72 24 2 0 1 0 103 12 0 1 0
BECKY RICHARDS 12.56 42 5 0 4 0 123 38 1 3 1

Team Totals: 15.89 378 92 5 95 0 150 150 15 36 19
 
DARTY DEEDS
Trevor Nelson 17.57 24 4 0 12 0 123 81 2 0 2
ZACH RASSMUSSEN 16.63 6 3 0 5 0 120 19 0 0 2
GARY LANDSEM 15.37 36 9 0 10 0 120 64 1 4 2
JACK KORTHOF 14.97 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GREG IVERSON 14.59 78 24 0 9 0 122 85 3 6 7
MONA LANDSEM 13.93 6 0 0 1 0 115 0 0 0 0
NORA CRABTREE 13.88 36 2 0 7 0 140 82 1 0 0
MIKE DAHNKE 13.79 84 24 0 13 0 139 89 5 7 4
JENN DAHNKE 13.54 78 14 0 9 0 133 70 2 5 3

Team Totals: 14.41 354 80 0 66 0 140 89 14 22 20
 
DINGERS
TRENT CRABTREE 17.12 78 33 1 37 0 150 60 2 11 10
TREVOR P NELSON 16.13 12 2 0 3 0 120 23 0 1 1
BRETT LEPINE 13.97 78 31 0 11 0 130 89 4 6 8
BRIAN SCHLAPKOHL 13.92 12 1 0 2 0 111 22 0 0 1
TAMMI SATHER 13.75 66 17 0 13 0 129 98 0 4 8
ANNMARIE MELLEM 10.72 12 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
DAWN IVERSON 10.66 78 9 0 3 0 126 119 0 3 5

Team Totals: 13.83 336 94 1 69 0 150 119 6 25 33
 

Most Improved Players for week 15, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

NORA CRABTREE DARTY DEEDS 1.00 1.20 0.20
TAMMI SATHER DINGERS 1.13 1.22 0.09
MIKE DAHNKE DARTY DEEDS 1.13 1.18 0.05
TREVOR SORENSON COURTESY TAP 1.76 1.81 0.05
TRENT CRABTREE DINGERS 1.85 1.90 0.05

All Cricket games, sorted by Team + MPR:

Player MPR Games Wins Hats WHorse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR

COURTESY TAP
TIM BRASGALLA 2.33 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
JEREMY CLARK 2.08 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TREVOR SORENSON 1.81 15 5 1 0 2 2 0 0 0
PAUL WANNER 1.68 14 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
BOB SCHNEIDER 1.46 14 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PAULA SCHNEIDER 1.12 12 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
MATT QUIRK 1.00 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TONY HOFFMANN 0.60 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 1.56 62 10 1 0 3 3 1 0 0
 
DART DUSTERS
WAYNE NIEMI 2.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RANDY FORTIER 1.79 15 4 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
NICK STORDAHL 1.76 6 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
SHANE SWANSON 1.67 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NICOLE ODEGARD 1.57 10 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
JASON FOLDEN 1.56 15 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
ZACH JOHNSON 1.20 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
BECKY RICHARDS 1.05 7 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
COURTNEY SWANSON 0.63 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 1.49 63 9 0 0 6 2 1 0 0
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Player MPR Games Wins Hats WHorse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR

 
DARTY DEEDS
ZACH RASSMUSSEN 1.50 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Trevor Nelson 1.47 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GARY LANDSEM 1.35 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MONA LANDSEM 1.33 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JACK KORTHOF 1.20 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NORA CRABTREE 1.20 6 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
MIKE DAHNKE 1.18 14 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JENN DAHNKE 1.13 13 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
GREG IVERSON 1.08 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 1.20 59 4 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
 
DINGERS
TRENT CRABTREE 1.90 13 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
TREVOR P NELSON 1.33 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TAMMI SATHER 1.22 11 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
BRIAN SCHLAPKOHL 1.07 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BRETT LEPINE 1.05 13 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
ANNMARIE MELLEM 0.84 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DAWN IVERSON 0.74 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 1.23 56 7 0 0 5 2 0 0 0
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